UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc

When Recorded Return To:

Principal Residential Mortgage ATTN: RELEASE, H1 711 High Street Des Moines, IA 50392-0665





Doc#: 0424306045 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/30/2004 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

906 #:1811804-2 "HERRERA" Cook, Illinois PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. MERS #: 100026600018118047 VF.U.#: 8886796377

FOR THE PROTECTON OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by IGNACIO HERRERA JR, A SINGLE PERSON, originally to THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF DEKALB COUNTY, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/29/2002 Recorded: 04/02/2002 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0020371582, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby callicel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: TAX NUMBER: 08-15-301-005-1055. PARCEL 1: Unit C109 IN BRITTANY PLACE CONDOMINIUM ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 IN GRETA L'EDERER DEVELOPMENT CO.'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JULY 25, 1966 AS DOCUMENT 2283027, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION FOR BRITTANY FOR CE, INCLUDING MATTERS RELATING TO THE BRITTANY PLACE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 19, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94451607 A AMENDED BY RECHARACTERIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 1 RECORDED JUNE 24, 1994 15 DOCUMENT 94556621; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENT'S APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL / FOR PEDESTRIAN INGRESS AND EGRESS, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION FOR BRITTANY PLACE, INCLUDING MATTERS RELATING TO THE BRITTANY PLACE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 19, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94451607 AS AMENDED BY RECHARACTERIZATION AMENDMENT NO. 1 RECORDED JUNE 24, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94556620, AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST NA, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 118581 TO YOUNG GOO LEE AND JU HYAN HA, HIS WIFE, RECORDED JUNE 2, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95357617.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 08-15-301-005-1055

Property Address: 707 E FALCON DRIVE NO 109, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

On August 10th /2004

Bv

PAUL F BOGNANNO, Assistant Secretary



0424306045 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Polk

On August 10th, 2004, before me, S. REESE, a Notary Public in and for Polk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared PAUL F BOGNANNO, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

S. REESE

Notary Expires: 05/14/2006 #722442

ese

S. REESE
Commission Number 722442
My Commission Expires
May 14, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Clerk's Office Prepared By: STEVE CALLAHER, PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. 711 HIGH ST, DES MOINES, IA 50392 1-800-367-6448